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Code Enforcement
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 1

Notice of Vlolatlon

NOWI-22-07

SIAR 2 LLC _9u&9 0080 nog0
2600 S DOUGLAS RD STE 913 9489 “““

CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 Folio #: 0341080092201

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

This letter constitutes a notice that a violation(s) exists on the premises at:
43 SIDONIA AVE, Coral Gables, FL 33134

The violation(s) found was:

Expired Building Permit - Sec. 105-26. - Adoption of building, plumbi
technical codes. )

The state building code together with all local amendments thereto
reference. Penalties for violation of the state building code shall be as hb
Florida Building Code 105.4.1.1- If work has commenced and the permit is rev.
and void, or expires because of lack of progress or abandonment, a n
proposed construction shall be obtained before proceeding with the wol
(Code 1958, § 8-1; Code 1991, § 6-26; Code 2006, § 105-23; Ord. No. 1052

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: EXPIRED PERMIT BL-17-04-1234
COMMERCIAL AS-BUILT EXISTING

Please renew/ re-activate the permit(s)in order to call for final pending ins;

must be approved, in order for sermit(s) and violation to close. If yo
assistance, please contact pl  contact: Antonio Silio at 305-460-520

or Development Services at 3| m-szasmwalopmentunlm@ooral
Pino/Mobile Permit Coordin:

The regulations enforced by the City hay
property val immediate attention
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